

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS**

RFQ No.	2024-001	PR No:	2024-001	Date:	01/19/2024
---------	----------	--------	----------	-------	------------

<b>Procuring Entity:</b>	DepED, Division of Ozamiz City
<b>Purpose:</b>	PURCHASE OF OFFICE SUPPLIES

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		CROWN PAPER		JCF TECHNOLOGIES INC		PHOTOPRO TRADING AND GENERAL MDSE		OZAMIZ KRISTAN EDUCATIONAL SUPPLY		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2	piece	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	284.84	569.68	275.00	550.00	N/A			-	280.00	560.00	190.00	380.00
2	5	box	STAPLE WIRE, standard	23.76	118.80	45.00	225.00	N/A			-	45.00	225.00	38.00	190.00
3	50	ream	PAPER, MULTICOPY A4	179.92	8,996.00	185.00	9,250.00	185.00	9,250.00		-	220.00	11,000.00	195.00	9,750.00
4	5	ream	PAPER, MULTICOPY LEGAL	211.12	1,055.60	205.00	1,025.00	230.00	1,150.00		-	230.00	1,150.00	225.00	1,125.00
5	30	piece	Ballpen Black	7.70	231.00	5.50	165.00	N/A			-	7.00	210.00	7.00	210.00
6	10	piece	Correction Tape refillable, round	77.00	770.00	NA		N/A			-	70.00	700.00	68.00	680.00
7	100	piece	Folder White, Legal	6.05	605.00	5.30	530.00	N/A			-	7.00	700.00	7.00	700.00
8	10	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	330.00	3,300.00	325.00	3,250.00	300.00	3,000.00	295.00	2,950.00	280.00	2,800.00	300.00	3,000.00
9	5	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	330.00	1,650.00	325.00	1,625.00	300.00	1,500.00	295.00	1,475.00	220.00	1,100.00	310.00	1,550.00
10	5	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	330.00	1,650.00	325.00	1,625.00	300.00	1,500.00	295.00	1,475.00	220.00	1,100.00	310.00	1,550.00
11	5	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	330.00	1,650.00	325.00	1,625.00	300.00	1,500.00	295.00	1,475.00	220.00	1,100.00	310.00	1,550.00
12	5	box	Paper Fastener Coated (Plastic)	55.00	275.00	35.00	175.00	N/A			-	40.00	200.00	38.00	190.00
13	20	pack	Photopaper, A4, 20pcs/pack	71.50	1,430.00	195.00	3,900.00	N/A			-	80.00	1,600.00	85.00	1,700.00
14	2	Unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-in-One Ink	10,450.00	20,900.00	10,300.00	20,600.00	9,300.00	18,600.00	10,300.00	20,600.00	10,500.00	21,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
15	1	BOX	PVC (PLASTIC COVER CLEAR)	880.00	880.00	750.00	750.00	N/A			-	820.00	820.00	800.00	800.00
16	3	piece	USB Flash Drive 3.0, 64GB	583.00	1,749.00	583.00	1,749.00	NA		500.00	1,500.00	720.00	2,160.00	530.00	1,590.00
17	100	reams	PAPER, Multi-Purpose, A4, 70	108.09	10,808.60	185.00	18,500.00	185.00	18,500.00		-	230.00	23,000.00	195.00	19,500.00
			**nothing follows**												
					56,638.68		65,544.00		55,000.00		29,475.00		69,425.00		64,465.00

Php 56,638.68


Php 65,544.00


Php -

Php -

Php 64,465.00

We hereby certify this 19TH day of JANUARY, 2024 at 4:00PM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

  
TIMOTEA M. DELA PENA  
BAC Chairman

  
CHERIE ANN G. FLORIDA  
BAC Member

  
RICHARD Y. OYOG  
BAC Member

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

1	Items	1 to 17 to Keedee Office Supplies Trading ( though some of the supplier offered low price but BAC preferred to purchase all the items by LOT to save time and resources in the procurement process, reduced quantity of item 5 into 9 rms so not to exceed the ABC	56,470.00
2	Item		-
3	Item		-
<b>Remarks:</b>		<b>Items</b>	<b>Lowest and Responsive Bid</b>